. e	
مد	
C	
•	
₽	
7	

U.S. PTO 12/081685

	•	04-29-2008	04/18/2008
	FORM PTO-1595		HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	e2005 Staas & Halsey LLP To the Director of the U.S. Paten.	103499639	assached document.
	Name of conveying party(ies Shigemi KURASHIMA Masahiro YANAGI Takashi YUBA Satoshi SAKURAI Takashi ARITA		
	Name and Address of receiv	ving party(ies):	
	FUJITSU COMPONENT LIF 3-5, Higashi-Gotanda 2-ch Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 141-	ome,	
	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other: Execution Date(s): April 9,	Merger Change of N	ame
		tent number(s): filed together with a new appli filed after filing of the applicati	
	Name and address of party STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: H. J. Staas 1201 New York Ave., N.W., Washington, D.C. 20005	Our E	cerning document should be mailed: Docket: <u>2018.1095</u>
	Total number of applications	and patents involved:1	
	⊠ Enclosed	(\$ 40.00 per Patent or	or Application in Assignment)
	Deposit Account No.: 19-39 Account)(Attach duplicate co	35 (Any underpayment is auppy of this page if paying by d	thorized to be charged to this Deposit eposit account)
<u>. J.</u> am	Staas, Reg. No. 22,010 e of Person Signing	Signature	April 18, 2008 Date
		Total nul	mber of pages including cover sheet: 2
			84/21/2008 SZEWDIE1 08000095 12081685
			04 FC:8021 (40.00 OF

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

inventor(s) (hereina <i>(Insert Name(s) & Ad</i>	TION of the sum of On fiter, "ASSIGNOR") by didress(es) of ASSIGNEE(PONENT LIMITED		and of other good and valuable c	onsideration	paid to t	he undersigned
3-5, Higashi-Go	tanda 2-chome, Shinag	gawa-ku, Tokyo	141-8630 Japan			
(hereinafter, "ASSIG ASSIGNEE the entir	NEE"), the receipt of who and exclusive right, title	ich is hereby acknoe and interest to the	wledged, the undersigned ASSIGNC invention entitled	OR hereby sells	s, assigns	and transfers to
MOUNTING S	STRUCTURE OF A	NTENNA DEV	ICE		·	
relating to Internation	nal Patent Application PC e herewith or, if not so ex	CT/JP/_ recuted, was:	and/or for which application for	Letters Paten	of the U	inited States was
(a) executed on		;	(Insert date of execution of applica	ition, if not co	ncurreni)	•
			Assignee's attorney is hereby a data, when known.	nuthorized to in	nsert in (l	b) the specified
substitute, reissue or a including any extension. The ASSIGNOR and which the ASSIGNE including in the prepareexamination, or put acts to include but no	reexamination application ons thereof (collectively, agree(s), when requested E may deem necessary, duration and prosecution or olic use proceeding, and in	based thereon, for hereinafter, "said a by said ASSIGNEI esirable or expedient f said application(s any litigation or of all papers, includin	es granted on said application and ar the full term or terms for which the s application(s) and Letters Patent(s)"). E and without charge to but at the exp nt, for securing, maintaining and enf) and the issuance of said Letters Pat ther legal proceeding which may arise g separate assignments and declarati	eid Letters Pat bense of said A orcing protecti ent(s), in any i e or be declare	ent(s) ma ASSIGNE on for sa nterferen d in relati	ey be granted and EE, to do all acts aid invention, ace, reissue, ion to same, such
IN WITNESS WH	EREOF, the undersigned	i inventor(s) has (h	ave) affixed his/her/their signature(s)).		
, Shizemi	kurashima	•	Shigemi Kurashima	April	9, 2	008
.,	(Signature)		(Type Name) Masahiro Yanagi	April	(Date)	
2) <u>Masnhiro</u>	(Simple		(Type Name)	Thirt	(Date)	
> 0 Z	(Signature)		Takashi Yuba	April	, .	
3) <u>Je Bushi</u>	pelie		(Type Name)		(Date)	
<i></i>	(Signature)		Satoshi Sakurai	April		
4) <u>>qtosh</u>	Jakuvai		(Type Name)	- VAT TT	(Date)	
، جر	(Signature)		Takashi Arita	April	•	
5) /ska	m. Jola		(Type Name)		(Date)	
	(Signature)		(Type Trume)		. ,	

RECORDED: 04/18/2008

PATENT REEL: 020889 FRAME: 0489